

lown of Delhi

209 BROADWAY • P.O. BOX 277 • DELHI, LOUISIANA • 71232 TEL (318) 878-3792 • FAX (318) 878-3362

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted:

December 6, 2024

Time:

3:30PM

Date:

December 9, 2024

Place of Meeting: Delhi Town Hall—209 Broadway Street, Delhi, LA 71232

Public Notice is hereby given that a regular meeting of the Mayor and the Board of Alderman will be Monday, December 9, 2024 at 5:30 PM at the Delhi Municipal Building Council Chambers.

Agenda:

Call to order Prayer and Pledge Roll Call Approve Agenda

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Ordinance 754-An Ordinance in the Town of Delhi amending the water and sewer rates

Proposed:

Water Inside City Limits:

\$15 first 2000 gal \$3.75/1000

Water Outside City Limits:

\$20 first 2000 gal \$3.75/1000

Sewer Inside City Limits:

\$25 first 2000 gal \$5.25/1000

Sewer Outside City Limits:

\$30 first 2000 gal \$5.25/1000

Adopt Ordinance 754

Ordinance 755- An Ordinance in the Town of Delhi to amend the facility rental rate. (Delhi Civic Center \$350, Delhi Recreation Center \$125, Delhi Country Club \$200).

Adopt Ordinance 755

Business:

- Approve Minutes
- Financials
- **CENLA**
- MML&H
- David Doughty

Jesse Washington, Mayor Business Continued:

Nandeaner McDowell, Clerk

Larry Rancher District A, Alderman

Bernard McDowell District B. Alderman

Gerald Smith District C, Alderman

Nicholas Burgess District D, Alderman

William McKinney District E, Alderman

Nathaniel Williams Chief of Police

- Alderman McKinney
 - Discuss alcohol sales of Sundays
- 2. Alderman Burgess
 - Discuss tree/limb situation on Florida Street
- 3. Police Department-Chief Nathaniel Williams
- 4. Public Works Sean Parker

Adjournment

Mayor Jesse Washington THIS INSTITUTION IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER AND EMPLOYER

